
Waverley Borough Council
Council Offices, The Burys, 
Godalming, Surrey
GU7 1HR
www.waverley.gov.uk

To: All Members of the Council Emma McQuillan, Democratic Services 
Manager
Policy and Governance
E-mail: emma.mcquillan@waverley.gov.uk
Direct line: 01483 523351
Calls may be recorded for training or monitoring

Date: 7 July 2017

Dear Councillor

COUNCIL MEETING - TUESDAY, 18 JULY 2017

A MEETING of the WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL will be held in the COUNCIL 
CHAMBER, COUNCIL OFFICES, THE BURYS, GODALMING on TUESDAY, 18 JULY 
2017 at 7.00 pm and you are hereby summoned to attend this meeting. 

The Agenda for the Meeting is set out below. 

Yours sincerely 

ROBIN TAYLOR

Head of Policy and Governance

Agendas are available to download from Waverley’s website 
(www.waverley.gov.uk/committees), where you can also subscribe to 
updates to receive information via email regarding arrangements for 

particular committee meetings. 

Alternatively, agendas may be downloaded to a mobile device via the free 
Modern.Gov app, available for iPad, Android, Windows and Kindle Fire.

Most of our publications can be provided in alternative formats. For an 
audio version, large print, text only or a translated copy of this publication, 

please contact committees@waverley.gov.uk or call 01483 523351.

The meeting will be webcast and can be viewed by visiting 
www.waverley.gov.uk/committees  

http://www.waverley.gov.uk/committees
mailto:committees@waverley.gov.uk
http://www.waverley.gov.uk/committees


AGENDA

1.  MINUTES  (Pages 5 - 10)

To confirm the Minutes of the Annual Council meeting held on 9 May 2017 and 
of the Extraordinary Council meeting held on 6 June 2017 (herewith).

2.  APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

The Mayor to report apologies for absence.

3.  DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

To receive from Members, declarations of interest in relation to any items 
included on the agenda for this meeting in accordance with the Waverley Code 
of Local Government Conduct.

4.  MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS  

5.  QUESTIONS FROM MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC  

To answer any questions from members of the public, received in accordance 
with Procedure Rule 10.

The deadline for receipt of questions is 5pm on 11 July 2017.

6.  QUESTION TIME  

To answer any questions received in accordance with Procedure Rule 11.2.

7.  MOTIONS  

To receive any motions submitted in accordance with Procedure Rule 12.1.

8.  MINUTES OF THE EXECUTIVE  

To receive the minutes of the meetings of the Executive (coloured grey) held 
on:-

8.a  6 June 2017 - attached (Pages 11 - 26)

8.b  11 July 2017 - to follow 

8.c  18 July 2017 - special meeting (to be tabled) 

9.  MINUTES OF THE STANDARDS PANEL  (Pages 27 - 30)

To receive the minutes of the Standards Panel meeting held on 6 June 2017 
(attached – coloured buff).



10.  MINUTES OF THE LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE  (Pages 31 
- 34)

To receive the minutes of the meeting of the Licensing and Regulatory 
Committee held on 19 June 2017 (attached - coloured bright green).

11.  EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC  

To consider the following motion, to be moved by the Mayor, where 
appropriate:-

That, pursuant to Procedure Rule 20 and in accordance with Section 
100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the press and public be 
excluded from the meeting during consideration of any matter on this 
agenda on the grounds that it is likely, in view of the nature of the 
business to be transacted or the nature of the proceedings, that if 
members of the public were present during the item(s), there would be 
disclosure to them of exempt information (as defined by Section 100I of 
the Act) of the description specified in the appropriate paragraph(s) of 
the revised Part I of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972 
(to be identified at the meeting).



This page is intentionally left blank



1
MINUTES of the WAVERLEY 
BOROUGH COUNCIL held in 
the Council Chamber, Council 
Offices, The Burys, Godalming 
on 9 May 2017 at 7.00 pm

1

Present

Cllr Simon Inchbald (Mayor)
Cllr Denise Le Gal (Deputy Mayor)
Cllr Mike Band
Cllr Andrew Bolton
Cllr Carole Cockburn
Cllr Jim Edwards
Cllr Patricia Ellis
Cllr David Else
Cllr Jenny Else
Cllr Mary Foryszewski
Cllr Michael Goodridge
Cllr Tony Gordon-Smith
Cllr John Gray
Cllr Ged Hall
Cllr Val Henry
Cllr Stephen Hill
Cllr Mike Hodge
Cllr David Hunter
Cllr Peter Isherwood

Cllr Anna James
Cllr Carole King
Cllr Martin Lear
Cllr Andy MacLeod
Cllr Tom Martin
Cllr Stephen Mulliner
Cllr Nabeel Nasir
Cllr Julia Potts
Cllr Wyatt Ramsdale
Cllr David Round
Cllr Jeanette Stennett
Cllr Stewart Stennett
Cllr Chris Storey
Cllr Simon Thornton
Cllr Liz Townsend
Cllr Bob Upton
Cllr Liz Wheatley
Cllr Nick Williams
Cllr John Williamson

Apologies 
Cllr Brian Adams, Cllr Maurice Byham, Cllr Kevin Deanus, Cllr John Fraser, Cllr Pat Frost, 

Cllr Jill Hargreaves, Cllr Christiaan Hesse, Cllr Nicholas Holder, Cllr Jerry Hyman, Cllr 
Robert Knowles, Cllr Denis Leigh, Cllr Peter Martin, Cllr Kika Mirylees, Cllr Libby Piper, Cllr 

Sam Pritchard, Cllr Stefan Reynolds, Cllr Richard Seaborne, Cllr John Ward and Cllr 
Ross Welland

Prior to the commencement of the meeting, prayers were led by the 
Reverend Alan Crawley.

1/17 ELECTION OF MAYOR (Agenda item 1.)  

The Mayor invited nominations for the election of Mayor for the Council year 
2017/2018.

It was proposed by Cllr Carole King and seconded by Cllr Peter Isherwood that Cllr 
Simon Inchbald be elected Mayor for the ensuing year.  There being no other 
nominations, it was

RESOLVED that Cllr Simon Inchbald be elected Mayor for the year 2017/2018.

Page 5

Agenda Item 1.



2

2/17 MAYOR TO MAKE DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE OF OFFICE (Agenda item 
2.)  

Having been invested with the Mayoral Robes and Chain of Office, Cllr Simon 
Inchbald made the Statutory Declaration of Acceptance of Office and took the chair.

The Mayor thanked his proposer and seconder for their kind comments of support 
and recognised that his role was to provide a service to the whole community.

3/17 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE (Agenda item 3.)  

Apologies for absence were received from Cllrs Brian Adams, Maurice Byham, 
Kevin Deanus, John Fraser, Pat Frost, Jill Hargreaves, Christiaan Hesse, Nicholas 
Holder, Jerry Hyman Robert Knowles, Denis Leigh, Peter Martin, Kika Mirylees, 
Libby Piper, Sam Pritchard, Richard Seaborne, Stefan Reynolds, John Ward and 
Ross Welland.

4/17 APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY MAYOR (Agenda item 4.)  

The Mayor invited nominations for the appointment of Deputy Mayor for the year 
2017/2018.

It was proposed by Cllr Mike Hodge and seconded by Cllr Tom Martin that 
Cllr Denise Le Gal be appointed Deputy Mayor for the ensuing year.  There being 
no other nominations, it was

RESOLVED that Cllr Denise Le Gal be appointed Deputy Mayor for the year 
2017/2018.

5/17 DEPUTY MAYOR TO MAKE DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE OF OFFICE 
(Agenda item 5.)  

Cllr Denise Le Gal made the Statutory Declaration of Acceptance of Office and 
thanked those who had elected her as Deputy Mayor.  She said that she was very 
pleased and proud to carry out the role.

6/17 VOTE OF THANKS TO RETIRING MAYOR (Agenda item 6.)  

Cllr David Hunter proposed a vote of thanks to the retiring Mayor, Cllr Chris Storey.  
He said that he had attended many events with Cllr Storey as Mayor of Godalming, 
and commented upon Cllr Storey’s ability to always promote Waverley throughout 
his mayoral year as the best place to live.  He commended the retiring Mayor for his 
ability to chair Council meetings in an unbiased way and that despite some periods 
of ill health during the year, had carried on with his duties.  This was seconded by 
Cllr Mike Hodge and supported by Cllr Mary Foryszewski who had also joined Cllr 
Storey on a number of occasions in a mayoral capacity, and complemented him on 
being kind, accommodating, patient and inclusive.  A number of members also 
celebrated the role of the Mayoress who had been unfailingly charming and a great 
support to the Mayor at all functions.

Page 6



3

3

Cllr Storey wished the newly-elected Mayor and Mayoress every success for their 
Mayoral year and thanked everyone for their kind words.  He reported on a number 
of particularly special occasions that he had attended during the year, and identified 
the best part of being Mayor as meeting the variety of people across the borough 
and in different organisations, and recognising the value of their work and 
contributions.  Cllr Storey thanked members and officers for supporting him in 
various ways throughout the year, and for supporting his charities.

7/17 MINUTES (Agenda item 7.)  

The Minutes of the Meeting of the Council held on 25 April 2017 were confirmed 
and signed.

8/17 MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS (Agenda item 8.)  

The Mayor announced that the chaplain for his mayoral year would be Sarah 
Brough, Rector of Chiddingfold, who would be leaving the parish in a year’s time 
after 14 years of service.  He announced that he would be supporting the Meath 
Epilepsy Trust as his chosen charity, a charity that helped to support those with 
complex epilepsy and learning/physical disabilities.

The Mayor echoed the Council’s best wishes to Cllr Hyman who had been recently 
taken unwell.

9/17 APPOINTMENT OF EXECUTIVE (Agenda item 9.)  

The Leader of the Council introduced the members of the Executive for 2017/2018 
and their portfolio holder responsibilities as set out at Agenda Item 9, and welcomed 
Cllr Chris Storey who would be joining the Executive to fulfil the portfolio 
responsibilities relating to Operational Planning and Place Shaping.

10/17 LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING ACT 1989. LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
(COMMITTEES AND POLITICAL GROUPS) REGULATIONS 1990. (Agenda item 
10.)  

An amended Annexe 2 was tabled setting out the revised membership of the 
Licensing Sub-Committees.  

The Leader of the Council moved the adoption of recommendations in Annexe 1 
relating to the appointments to Committees for the forthcoming Council year.  The 
Council then

RESOLVED that

1. the principal Committees and the Area Planning Committees, together with 
the Surrey County Council Local Committee, Standards Panel, Appeals 
Panel and Emergency Advisory Group for the year 2017/2018 be as 
indicated in Annexe 1; and

2. the Licensing (General Purposes) and Licensing Act Sub-Committees be 
constituted as indicated in Revised Annexe 2 to the report [NB. This decision 
was taken by members of the Licensing and Regulatory Committee only].

Page 7



4

The meeting concluded at 8.00 p.m.

Mayor

Page 8



MINUTES of the WAVERLEY 
BOROUGH COUNCIL held in 
the Council Chamber, Council 
Offices, The Burys, Godalming 
on 6 June 2017 at 8.00 pm

5

Present

Cllr Simon Inchbald (Mayor)
Cllr Denise Le Gal (Deputy Mayor)
Cllr Brian Adams
Cllr Mike Band
Cllr Andrew Bolton
Cllr Maurice Byham
Cllr Carole Cockburn
Cllr Kevin Deanus
Cllr Jim Edwards
Cllr Patricia Ellis
Cllr Jenny Else
Cllr Mary Foryszewski
Cllr Michael Goodridge
Cllr Tony Gordon-Smith
Cllr John Gray
Cllr Ged Hall
Cllr Mike Hodge
Cllr Nicholas Holder
Cllr David Hunter

Cllr Jerry Hyman
Cllr Anna James
Cllr Martin Lear
Cllr Denis Leigh
Cllr Andy MacLeod
Cllr Peter Martin
Cllr Tom Martin
Cllr Kika Mirylees
Cllr Stephen Mulliner
Cllr Julia Potts
Cllr Sam Pritchard
Cllr Wyatt Ramsdale
Cllr Richard Seaborne
Cllr Chris Storey
Cllr Liz Townsend
Cllr Bob Upton
Cllr John Ward
Cllr Liz Wheatley
Cllr Nick Williams

Apologies 
Cllr David Else, Cllr John Fraser, Cllr Pat Frost, Cllr Jill Hargreaves, Cllr Stephen Hill, Cllr 

Peter Isherwood, Cllr Carole King, Cllr Robert Knowles, Cllr David Round, Cllr 
Jeanette Stennett, Cllr Stewart Stennett, Cllr Simon Thornton and Cllr John Williamson

Prior to the commencement of the meeting, the Mayor led the Council in a minute’s 
silence to mark the recent terror attacks in Manchester and London

11/17 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE (Agenda item 1.)  

Apologies for absence were received from Cllrs David Else, John Fraser, Pat Frost, 
Jill Hargreaves, Stephen Hill, Peter Isherwood, Carole King, David Round, Jeanette 
Stennett, Stewart Stennett, Simon Thornton and John Williamson.

12/17 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (Agenda item 2.)  

There were no interests declared under this heading.

Page 9



6

13/17 EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF THE EXECUTIVE - 6 JUNE 2017 (Agenda item 3.)  

It was moved by the Chairman, and duly seconded that part of the minutes of the 
meeting of the Executive (relating to the Scheme of Delegation Review and 
Revisions to the Constitution, Property Matters and Staffing Matter items) held on 6 
June 2017 be approved and adopted.

During consideration of these minutes, at 8.32 p.m. it was

RESOLVED that, pursuant to Procedure Rule 20, and in accordance with Section 
100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the press and public be 
excluded from the meeting during consideration of items on the 
grounds that it is likely, in view of the nature of the business to be 
transacted or the nature of the proceedings, that if members of the 
public were present during these items, there would be disclosure to 
them of exempt information (as defined by Section 100I of the Act) of 
the description specified in the revised Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the 
Local Government Act 1972, namely:-

Information relating to an individual (paragraph 1); or

Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any 
particular person (including the authority holding that 
information) (paragraph 3).

1. Property Matter A

During consideration of this item, it was moved and duly seconded that the 
recommendation be amended to require the final decision with regard to 
this property to be considered again at a meeting of the Council.

Upon being put to the vote, the amendment was LOST.

RESOLVED that the Extract of the Minutes of the Executive held on 6 June 2017 
be approved and the recommendations contained therein be adopted. 

The meeting concluded at 9.17 pm

Mayor

Page 10



Executive 3
06.06.17

WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

MINUTES OF THE EXECUTIVE  -  6 JUNE 2017

SUBMITTED TO THE COUNCIL MEETING – 18 JULY 2017

(To be read in conjunction with the Agenda for the Meeting)

Present
Cllr Julia Potts (Chairman)
Cllr Tom Martin (Vice Chairman)
Cllr Brian Adams
Cllr Andrew Bolton
Cllr Kevin Deanus

Cllr Jim Edwards
Cllr Jenny Else
Cllr Ged Hall
Cllr Chris Storey

Apologies 
Cllr Carole King

Also Present
Councillor John Gray, Councillor Jerry Hyman, Councillor Wyatt Ramsdale and Councillor 

Richard Seaborne

6. MINUTES (Agenda item 1)

The Minutes of the Meeting held on 4 April 2017 were confirmed and signed as a 
correct record.

7. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE (Agenda item 2)

Apologies for absence were received from Cllr Carole King.

8. DECLARATIONS OF INTERESTS (Agenda item 3)

There were no declarations of interest raised under this heading.

9. QUESTIONS FROM MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC (Agenda item 4)

Following the decision of the Head of Policy and Governance to extend the deadline 
for submission of questions from members of the public in relation to the Dunsfold 
Aerodrome Conservation Area report (Agenda Item 9) as an exception, the 
following question was submitted by Mr Yoxall of the Dunsfold Airfield History 
Society.  The questioner was not able to be present at the meeting:

“Assuming that officers can provide detailed clarification to the Executive as 
to exactly what protections the 'Undesignated Heritage Asset' status affords, 
compared to those afforded by CA status, we put the following question to 
the Executive:

"Is the Executive satisfied that the protection afforded by 
'Undesignated Heritage Asset' status is adequate given the 
importance of the site, and that it would provide the proper controls 
needed to manage change, and if not, will the Executive move to send 
this report back for further consideration be officers?"

Page 11

Agenda Item 8.a



Executive 4
06.06.17

ANSWER

“Within the NPPF heritage assets are not generally differentiated an
[...]
or the arrangements for the Air 
Quality Steering Group]

Page 24



Executive 17
06.06.17

15. SCHEME OF DELEGATION REVIEW AND REVISIONS TO THE CONSTITUTION 
(Agenda item 10)

This item was considered at an Extraordinary Council Meeting which took place 
immediately after the Executive meeting on 6 June 2017 and was reported in a 
separate minute.

16. APPOINTMENT TO EMPLOYERS' NEGOTIATING TEAM 2017/2018 (Agenda item 
11)

RESOLVED that the following appointments to the Employers’ Negotiating Team 
for 2017/18 be agreed:

Cllr Julia Potts (Leader) Cllr Tom Martin (Deputy Leader)
Cllr Jim Edwards Cllr Patricia Ellis
Cllr Pat Frost Cllr Peter Isherwood

17. APPOINTMENTS TO SURREY COUNTY COUNCIL LOCAL COMMITTEE TASK 
GROUPS 2017/2018 (Agenda item 12)

RESOLVED that the following members be appointed to the Waverley Local 
Committee Task Groups for 2017/2018:

Farnham Task Group (3 members)
Cllrs Pat Frost , Stephen Hill and Chris Storey

Godalming, Milford and Witley Task Group (2 members)
Cllrs Simon Thornton and Denis Leigh

Haslemere and Western Villages Task Group (2 members)
Cllrs Brian Adams and Stephen Mulliner

Cranleigh and Eastern Villages Task Group (2 members)
Cllrs Simon Inchbald and Mary Foryszewski

Youth Task Group (2 members)
Cllrs Kevin Deanus and Jeanette Stennett

18. APPOINTMENTS TO OUTSIDE BODIES 2017-2019 (Agenda item 13)

[Cllr Jerry Hyman attended and spoke on this item]

RESOLVED that the appointments to outside bodies, as set out in the agenda, for 
the period 2017-2019 be approved.

19. EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC (Agenda item 15)

At 19.06 pm it was

Page 25



Executive 18
06.06.17

RESOLVED that, pursuant to Procedure Rule 20, and in accordance with Section 
100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the press and public be 
excluded from the meeting during consideration of the following items 
on the grounds that it is likely, in view of the nature of the business to 
be transacted or the nature of the proceedings, that if members of the 
public were present during these items, there would be disclosure to 
them of exempt information (as defined by Section 100I of the Act) of 
the description specified in the following paragraphs in the revised 
Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972, namely:-

Minutes 20 and 21

Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular 
person (including the authority holding that information) (paragraph 3)

Minute 22

Information relating to an individual (paragraph 1).

20. PROPERTY MATTER A (Agenda item 16)

This item was considered at an Extraordinary Council Meeting which took place 
immediately after the Executive meeting on 6 June 2017 and was reported in a 
separate minute.

21. PROPERTY MATTER B (Agenda item 17)

This item was considered at an Extraordinary Council Meeting which took place 
immediately after the Executive meeting on 6 June 2017 and was reported in a 
separate minute.

22. STAFFING MATTER (Agenda item 18)

This item was considered at an Extraordinary Council Meeting which took place 
immediately after the Executive meeting on 6 June 2017 and was reported in a 
separate minute.

The meeting commenced at 6.00 pm and concluded at 7.25 pm

Chairman

Page 26



Standards Panel  1
06.06.17

WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

MINUTES OF THE STANDARDS PANEL  -  6 JUNE 2017

SUBMITTED TO THE COUNCIL MEETING – 18 JULY 2017

(To be read in conjunction with the Agenda for the Meeting)

Present

Cllr Michael Goodridge (Chairman)
Cllr Mike Band
Cllr Kevin Deanus

Cllr David Else
Cllr Pat Frost
Cllr David Hunter

Apologies 
Cllr Carole Cockburn, Cllr Stephen Hill, Cllr John Williamson 

1. APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN (Agenda item 1.)  

Councillor Michael Goodridge was confirmed as Chairman of the Standards Panel 
for the Council Year 2017/18

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE (Agenda item 2.)  

Apologies for absence were received from Councillors John Williamson, Carole 
Cockburn and Stephen Hill. 

3. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS (Agenda ite
[...]
n, as 
set out in Annexes 1 and 2; and

2. the issues identified above be added to the work programme and 
considered at a future meeting of the Standards Panel.

The meeting commenced at 10.00 am and concluded at 10.40 am

Chairman

Page 29



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 30



Licensing and Regulatory Committee 1
19.06.17

WAVERLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

MINUTES OF THE LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE - 19 JUNE 2017

SUBMITTED TO THE COUNCIL MEETING – 18 JULY 2017

(To be read in conjunction with the Agenda for the Meeting)

Present

Cllr Patricia Ellis (Chairman)
Cllr Bob Upton (Vice Chairman)
Cllr Maurice Byham
Cllr Michael Goodridge

Cllr Tony Gordon-Smith
Cllr Carole King
Cllr Libby Piper

Apologies 
Cllr John Fraser, Cllr Simon Inchbald, Cllr Peter Isherwood, Cllr Anna James and Cllr 

Robert Knowles

1. APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN (Agenda item 1.)

Councillor Patricia Ellis was confirmed as the Chairman of the Licensing and 
Regulatory Committee for the Council Year 2017/18.

2. APPOINTMENT OF VICE-CHAIRMAN (Agenda item 2.)

Councillor Bob Upton was confirmed as Vice-Chairman of the Licensing and 
Regulatory Committee for the Council Year 2017/18. 

3. MINUTES (Agenda item 3.)

The minutes of the meeting which took place on 26 January 2017 were confirmed 
and signed. 

4. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE AND SUBSTITUTIONS (Agenda item 4.)

Apologies for absence were received from Councillors John Fraser, Simon 
Inchbald, Peter Isherwood, Anna James and Robert Knowles.  

5. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (Agenda item 5.)

Councillor Patricia Ellis declared a non-pecuniary interest on Item 9 “Street Trading 
Application” as a Member of Cranleigh Parish Council.  She informed the 
Committee that she had not been involved in any discussions or consideration of 
the application at the Parish Council.

LICENSING ACT 2003 ITEMS

There were no items to report under this heading.

Page 31

Agenda Item 10.



Licensing and Regulatory Committee 2
19.06.17

OTHER LICENSING ITEMS
[...]
 the Licensing Sub-Committee A which took place on 
2 May 2017 were noted.  

The meeting commenced at 10.10 am and concluded at 11.39 am

Chairman

Page 34


	Agenda
	1. MINUTES
	Minutes
	Minutes of Previous Meeting

	8.a 6 June 2017 (attached)
	Minutes

	9. MINUTES OF THE STANDARDS PANEL
	Minutes

	10. MINUTES OF THE LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE
	Minutes




Minutes of the meeting


7
MINUTES of the WAVERLEY 
BOROUGH COUNCIL held in 
the Council Chamber, Council 
Offices, The Burys, Godalming 
on 18 July 2017 at 7.00 pm

Present

Cllr Simon Inchbald (Mayor)
Cllr Denise Le Gal (Deputy Mayor)
Cllr Brian Adams
Cllr Mike Band
Cllr Andrew Bolton
Cllr Maurice Byham
Cllr Kevin Deanus
Cllr Jim Edwards
Cllr Patricia Ellis
Cllr David Else
Cllr Jenny Else
Cllr Mary Foryszewski
Cllr John Fraser
Cllr Pat Frost
Cllr Michael Goodridge
Cllr Tony Gordon-Smith
Cllr John Gray
Cllr Ged Hall
Cllr Val Henry
Cllr Stephen Hill
Cllr Nicholas Holder
Cllr David Hunter
Cllr Jerry Hyman

Cllr Peter Isherwood
Cllr Anna James
Cllr Carole King
Cllr Robert Knowles
Cllr Denis Leigh
Cllr Andy MacLeod
Cllr Peter Martin
Cllr Tom Martin
Cllr Stephen Mulliner
Cllr Nabeel Nasir
Cllr Julia Potts
Cllr Sam Pritchard
Cllr Wyatt Ramsdale
Cllr Stefan Reynolds
Cllr David Round
Cllr Richard Seaborne
Cllr Liz Townsend
Cllr Bob Upton
Cllr John Ward
Cllr Ross Welland
Cllr Liz Wheatley
Cllr Nick Williams
Cllr John Williamson

Apologies 
Cllr Carole Cockburn, Cllr Mike Hodge, Cllr Kika Mirylees, Cllr Libby Piper, Cllr 

Jeanette Stennett, Cllr Stewart Stennett and Cllr Simon Thornton

Prior to the commencement of the meeting, prayers were led by the 
Reverend Sarah Brough.

[A planned fire drill was carried out during the meeting.]

14/16 MINUTES (Agenda item 1.)  

The Minutes of the Annual Meeting of the Council held on 9 May 2017 and of the 
Extraordinary Council Meeting  held on 6 June were confirmed and signed, subject 
to the addition of Cllr Knowles in the list of those present on 6 June 2017. 

15/16 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE (Agenda item 2.)  

Apologies for absence were received from Cllrs Carole Cockburn, Mike Hodge, Kika 
Mirylees, Libby Piper, Jeanette Stennett, Stewart Stennett and Simon Thornton.



8

16/16 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (Agenda item 3.)  

Cllr Kevin Deanus declared a non-pecuniary interest in Executive Minute 33 of the 
meeting held on 11 July 2017, relating to the Springbok Estate.  Due to there being 
no discussion on this item, Cllr Deanus remained in the meeting.

With regard to the Executive minute from the special meeting held earlier on 18 July 
2017 relating to the Appointment of the Interim Managing Director, Damian Roberts, 
Strategic Director for Frontline Services declared a pecuniary interest and left the 
Chamber for consideration of the item.

17/16 MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS (Agenda item 4.)  

The Mayor informed the Council that following his victory in a recent friendly Go 
Kart race against the Mayor of Guildford at a recent event at the Surrey Girl Guides 
HQ in Tilford, he had been challenged in return to a Ten Pin Bowling Match at the 
Spectrum.  The Mayor was seeking volunteers to make up a mixed officer/councillor 
team of 16.

18/16 MINUTES OF THE EXECUTIVE (Agenda item 8.)  

It was moved by the Chairman of the Executive, duly seconded and 

RESOLVED that the Minutes of the Executive held on 6 June, 11 July and of the 
Special Meeting held on 18 July be approved and the 
recommendations contained therein adopted.

19/16 MINUTES OF THE STANDARDS PANEL (Agenda item 9.)  

It was moved by the Chairman of the Panel, duly seconded and 

RESOLVED that the Minutes of the Standards Panel held on 6 June 2017 be 
approved.

20/16 MINUTES OF THE LICENSING AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE (Agenda item 
10.)  

It was moved by the Chairman of the Committee, duly seconded and 

RESOLVED that the Minutes of the Licensing and Regulatory Committee held on 
19 June 2017 be approved.

The meeting concluded at 8.01 pm

Mayor


